comparison between the groups was conducted using 

the Mann Whitney U test. The kendall’s Tau was 

used to test associations between RRI and continuous 

variables (age, SBP, DBP, BMI) and p-value <0.05 

was considered statistically significant 

RESULTS 

The result showed that out of  two hundred and one 

subjects , 101 are  hypertensive adults, males 

constituted 51.5% (n=52) while female constituted 

48.5% (n=49) and 100  Non hypertensive adults, 

males constituted 49.0% (n=49) while female 

constituted 51.0% (n=51). ( Table 1).  The mean age 

, height, weight and body mass index,  were 48.8